LED-illuminators_Accessories_EN_2018-01-31
Specifications subject to change without notice. ©  Videotec S.p.A. All rights reserved. WWW.VIDEOTEC.COM - DATA SHEETS
LED ILLUMINATORS, ACCESSORIES
IRHPS
POWER SUPPLY MODULE FOR GEKO IRH LED ILLUMINATOR
Power supply:
•	 IN 230Vac 50/60Hz OUT 24Vac 30W
•	 IN 120Vac 50/60Hz OUT 24Vac 30W
IP66/IP67
IRHPS
LED-illuminators_Accessories_EN_2018-01-31
Specifications subject to change without notice. ©  Videotec S.p.A. All rights reserved. WWW.VIDEOTEC.COM - DATA SHEETS
TECHNICAL DATA
ELECTRICAL
IRHPS230: IN 230Vac, 50/60Hz, 30W max - OUT 24Vac, 1.2A
IRHPS120: IN 120Vac, 50/60,Hz, 30W max - OUT 24Vac, 1.2A
ENVIRONMENT
Operating temperature: From -50°C (-58°F) up to +60°C (140°F)
CERTIFICATIONS
Electrical safety (CE): EN60950-1
Electromagnetic compatibility (CE): EN50130-4, , EN55022 (Class A), FCC Part 15 (Class A)
IP protection degree: EN60529, (IP66)
EAC certification
PART NUMBER
IRHPS230	 Power supply for 2 GEKO IRH illuminators, IN 230Vac 50/60Hz - OUT
24Vac 30W
IRHPS120	 Power supply for 2 GEKO IRH illuminators, IN 120Vac 50/60Hz - OUT
24Vac 30W
PACKAGE
Model Number	 Weight	 Dimensions (WxHxL)	 Master carton
IRHPS230	 1.2kg (2.6lb)	 16x24.5x20cm (6x9.6x7.9in)	 -
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
The dimensions of the drawings are in millimetres.
31 11
0
25
5030
12
5
75
31
110
125
IRHPS